1/210004834

(Rec	questor's Name)	
(Add	iress)	
(Adc	dress)	<u> </u>
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	;#)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	Office Use Onl	у



05/25/21--01005--022 +*70.00

1=11-E1) 2021 JUN 25 AM 8: 12 EXEL ATTANKE TURNE



June 17, 2021

Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Cir. Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: OUR HEARTS FOR THE WORLD, INC ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find Articles of Incorporation for the above not-for-profit corporation along with the appropriate filing fee. Please return a copy of the filed documents in the enclosed preaddressed envelope.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely, The Law Office of Jeffrey Dowd, PA

e By Jeffrey A. Dowd Esq.

Encl.

	2821	
AHASSE	JUN 25	1
()) 	S	F + +
	μų	1
	e:	C
	12	



The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-for-profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.:

Article I

The name of this corporation is:

OUR HEARTS FOR THE WORLD, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address:

2217 South Kings Avenue. Brandon, FL 33511

The Company's mailing address of the corporation is:

the same.

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

Exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Article IV

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is:

As provided for in the Bylaws.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

THE LAW OFFICE OF JEFFREY DOWD, PA 156 W. ROBERTSON ST. BRANDON, FL 33511

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

6/17/2021 Registered Agent Signature



Article VI

The name and address of incorporator is:

JEFFREY A. DOWD 156 W. ROBERTSON ST. BRANDON, FL 33511

Signature of Incorporator:

I am the incorporator submitting these Articles of Incorporation and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of this corporation and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

4/17/2021

AH

œ

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or directors of the corporation and their addresses are:

Wilmer Salmeron, 2217 South Kings Ave., Brandon, FL 33511 Pablo Rios, 11018 Running Pine Dr., Riverview, FL 33569 Joma Saleem, 755 Burlwood St., Brandon, FL 33511

OFFICERS

President:Wilmer Salmeron, 2217 South Kings Ave., Brandon, FL 33511Vice President:Manuel Salmeron, 2217 South Kings Ave., Brandon, FL 33511Secretary:Lina Salmeron, 2217 South Kings Ave., Brandon, FL 33511Treasurer:Lina Salmeron, 2217 South Kings Ave., Brandon, FL 33511

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be immediately upon filing.

Article IX

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

If reference to federal law in articles of incorporation imposes a limitation that is invalid in your state, you may wish to substitute the following for the last sentence of the preceding paragraph: "Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.